JOURNAL OF MATERIALS SCIENCE35 (2000 )1321– 1330
The permeation resistance of polyethylene,
polyethylene/polyamide and polyethylene/
modified polyamide blown tubes against
unleaded gasoline
JEN-TAUT YEH∗, SHENG-SHAN CHANG, HUNG-TSE YAO
Graduate School of Textile and Polymer Engineering, National Taiwan University of Science
and Technology, Taipei, Taiwan

a diameter of 60 mm and a wall thickness of 0.2 mm.
2.2. Permeation test
The barrier resistance of the blown tubes against gaso-
line permeation was evaluated by measuring the weight
losses of the gasoline after placing the filled tubes
at 25◦C and 40◦C for 14 days, respectively. The PE,
PE/PA, and PE/MPA blown tubes were initially filled
with 180 g of unleaded gasoline, sealed at both ends by
TABLE I Compositions of MPA resins
Wt % MPA10 MPA15 MPA20 MPA30
PA 90 85 80 70
CP 10 15 20 30
TABLE I I Compositions of PE/PA and PE/MPA blown tubes
Wt % PE PA MPA10 MPA15 MPA20 MPA30
PE90/PA 90 10
PE85/PA 85 15
PE80/PA 80 20
PE90/MPA10 90 10
PE85/MPA10 85 15
PE80/MPA10 80 20
PE70/MPA10 70 30
PE90/MPA15 90 10
PE85/MPA15 85 15
PE80/MPA15 80 20
PE70/MPA15 70 30
PE90/MPA20 90 10
PE85/MPA20 85 15
PE80/MPA20 80 20
PE70/MPA20 70 30
PE90/MPA30 90 10
PE85/MPA30 85 15
PE80/MPA30 80 20
PE70/MPA30 70 30
a hot-sealed machine. These sealed blown tubes had a
fixed surface area of 0.0329 m2. On the other hand, the
barrier properties of the base PE, PA and MPA resins